

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 32

Senator Fielding asked the following question at the hearing on 23 February 2009:

With regards to the AFP review into the disappearance of Britt Lapthorne:

a) provide the names of who was interviewed in the process, and

b) provide the start and finish dates of the review.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) During the course of the review interviews were conducted with Dale and Elke Lapthorne, Australian Ambassador to Croatia Tracy Reid, Manager International Network Federal Agent Paul Osborne, Senior Liaison Officer Belgrade Federal Agent David Dalton and Federal Agent Mark Dokmanovic. A report was also prepared by the Senior Liaison Officer London Federal Agent Chris Lines.

b) The review commenced on 28 October 2008 and ended on 4 February 2009.

